from the NEA website (https://www.nea.org.np/tender_prequalification) upon submission of a 
written application to the above address and payment of the aforementioned fee. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 12:00 Hours (Nepal Standard Time) on 
January 7, 2026 and must be accompanied by a Bid security of USD 280,000.00 (US Dollars Two 
Hundred Eighty Thousand only). 

7. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the offices as 
specified in the Bidding Document. 

Contact Person:  Kailash Pantha, Project Manager  
Telephone No.:  +977-1-5923600 
E-mail : pokharasubstation@gmail.com

[...]

the Works by subcontractors (i.e.: nominated Subcontractors) selected in 
advance.  

ITB 18.1 The Bid validity period shall be one hundred eighty (180) days. 

ITB 18.3(a) This BDS 18.3(a) is not applicable. 

ITB 19.1 

The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be USD 280,000.00 (US 
Dollars Two Hundred Eighty Thousand only). 

ITB 19.2(d) Other types of acceptable securities: none 

ITB 20.1 In addition to the original of the Bid, the number of copies is: two (2) 

D.  Submission and Opening of Bids 

ITB 22.1  For Bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is: